CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No4	
	Date Nov. 29, 2017
EDF # _2017-005 for the following public work: _	
Ferry & 6" Streets Storm Sewer & Utilities	
between A-1 Excavating Inc. and the	e City of La Crosse, dated
April 13, 2017 , is hereby changed in the follow	
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such of	contract:
N/A	
	#
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:	:
Value of items saved by boring under 3 rd Street	
TOTAL	\$ 65,328.00
Value of saving to traveling public	
TOTAL	\$ 52,920.00
By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revision	ons shall be made in the
contract price;	
Contract Price\$ Contract price decreased by eliminations\$	<u>\$ 2,658,497.25</u>
Contract price increased by additions \$ 118.	248.00
Net Additions	\$ 118,248.00
Revised Contract Price	<u>\$ 2,776,745.25</u>
A1 EXCAVATING, The APPROVED BY PUBLIC WORK	
CONTRACTOR (
I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the trea assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been	

Controller

FERRY STREET STORM SEWER PROJECT

CHANGE ORDER 4

ITEMS NOT INSTALLED AND SAVED BY BORING UNDER 3RD STREET

BID ITEM 1		REMOVE M H	\$ 450.00
BID ITEM 5		REMOVE CONC PVT	\$ 2,870.00
BID ITEM 8		REMOVE C & G	\$ 105.00
BID ITEM 45		18" SAN SEWER	\$ 4,600.00
BID ITEM 54		SAN M H 3	\$ 14,500.00
BID ITEM 67		6" WATER MAIN	\$ 5,850.00
BID ITEM 82		CONC PVT	\$ 32,800.00
BID ITEM 85		BASE COURSE	\$ 1,960.00
BID ITEM 89		C & G	\$ 1,131.00
\$	3.00	CONC FLAT WORK	\$ 1,062.00

65,328.00

DETOUR ROUTE: CASS STREET BETWEEN 3RD AND WEST AVE., AND WEST AVE. BETWEEN CASS AND SOUTH AVE.

TOTAL COST BOTH STREETS (28 DAYS)	TOUR DURATION / STREET (14 DAYS)	\$ 0.21 TOTAL COST / DAY \$ 1,890.00 \$	0	0.40 EFFECTED CARS PER DAY (60% OF AADT)	3 ON FOR JSERS	1.93 REDUCTION FOR LOCAL USERS 40%
		0.21	\$ 0		0.4	1.93 0.4
	\$ 0.535 / MILE	(PER DETOUR MILE)			(MILES)	(MILES)
	IRS COST	DETOUR COST TO MOTORISTS		F (7	ADDED TRAVEL LENGTH	TRAVEL LENGTH ADDED WITH DETOUR

Kozelek, Greg

From:

Al Gingras <agingras@a1excavating.com>

Sent:

Monday, August 28, 2017 3:12 PM

To:

Kozelek, Greg

Subject:

FW: 96" MH Pricing

Al Gingras, EIT Project Manager A-1 Excavating, Inc. Cell 715-456-9091

From: Al Gingras [mailto:agingras@a1excavating.com]

Sent: Thursday, July 13, 2017 9:50 AM

To: Greg Kozelek (kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org) <kozelekg@cityoflacrosse.org>

Subject: 96" MH Pricing

The pricing for changing MH #3 from a tee mh to 96" MH would be an increase of \$6100.

Please let me know if you should have any questions.

Thanks,

Al Gingras, EIT Project Manager A-1 Excavating, Inc. Cell 715-456-9091

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
P.O. BOX 90
BLOOMER, WI 54724
(715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144

OWNIER'S /		Louisus	
OWNER'S La Crosse		PHONE	DATE 7-20-17
STREET		JOB NAME	JOB NUMBER 727
CITY	STATE	STREET	
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	СІТУ	STATE
You are authorized to perform the follow	x. Tufot Struct	we that fall :	n our bone pit
IT wasn't show	it Clouded plan	loss state 1	uring last right's or regrede and where it had
act doct bull	1 Trooper our	Done pre, had to	o regrade and
yer der mind	the mid	age of 3 > 31 0	there it had
5 h CAT 3	10 Radelise	@ 390/w	
5 hr 3 Labore		e 74/hr	
5 hr Forens		@ 130/m	
5 hr Small		C 40/W	
		- 1997 - 1-1-4	
ADDITIONAL CHARGE	FOR ABOVE V	VORK IS: \$ 586) ,
Payment will be made as follows:		,	
r aymon will be made as renewe.			
Above additional work to be performed	d under same conditions as	s specified in original contract	unless otherwise stipulated.
Doto Authorize	in a Olementum		
Date Authoriz	ing Signature	(OWNER SIGNS HERE)	
We hereby agree to furnish labor and			
Authorized Signature			
THIS IS CHANGE			+
NOTE: This Revision becomes part of, and in conforma	nce with, the existing contract.		//

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC. P.O. BOX 90 BLOOMER, WI 54724

0

	(715) 568	BLOOMER, WI 54724 -4141 • FAX (715) 568-414	44	
OWNER'S NAME		PHONE	DATE 10 -10	-/7
STREET	The second secon	JOB NAME Cacrosse	Carried to Control of the Control of	7727
CITY EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER	STATE DATE OF EXISTING O	STREET 6 Street	STATE	WF
You are authorized to perfor	m the following specifically desc			#7.0 (C)
# 01	Install 4"Tappit 1-4"vo 5,5'of 1-4"x	g Sleave on 6"Main lue 4"Suotite 3" Hymax sleave	e564, 1+405, e 826.85 e 72,93/LF e 254,78	45 = 4967. #826.85 =380.90 = 4254.76
	2hr Fox	Fall crew Pena e 126-1 ATRADUE+Ope Z Londor+Ope 19 Borers e 74 00 Tools e 20	l/hr/ps	252 ⁹⁹ 432 ⁵⁰ 380 ¹⁰ 444.00 40.00
Payment will be made as	s follows:	OVE WORK IS:		erwise stipulated.

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
P.O. BOX 90
BLOOMER, WI 54724
(715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144

OWNER'S NAME C.L. & I.C.	PHONE	DATE
STREET City of La Crossc	JOB NAME	10/04/17 JOB NUMBER
CITY STATE	Ferry Street	1727
La Crosse WI	Ferry Street	
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER DATE OF EXISTING CON	La Crosse	STATE U
You are authorized to perform the following specifically describ		
Road Was Staked u	Urong Had to Regnode Sou	th Side
5+4 18+00 - 3	20+00	
650 Dozes	+00 21	re160
Lobren	+0p Zh	re 74
Ferena w/fick	co I ho	-C 130-
•		
	A MANAGER OF THE STATE OF THE S	
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOV	E WORK IS: \$ 36	s4.
	- ποιιιτιο: ψ <u>υ</u>	
Payment will be made as follows:		
Alexandra delitifacione de la facilita de la companya de la compan		
Above additional work to be performed under same conditi	ons as specified in original contra	ct unless otherwise stipulated.
DateAuthorizing Signature		
Authorizing Signature	(OWNER SIGNS HE	RE)
We hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete	in accordance with the above spe	ecifications, at above stated price.
(CONTRACTOR SIGNS HER	Date	
THIS IS CHANGE ORDER N	O	
DILLIE LINE HOUSEON DOCUMES BOT OF God in conformance with the substitute and all and a substitute and a sub		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Al Gingras

From:

Brett Flick <Brett.Flick@countymaterials.com>

Sent:

Thursday, September 21, 2017 10:13 AM

To:

Al Gingras (agingras@alexcavating.com)

Subject:

Ferry St Additional Boots on Storm structures

Al,

Here is what I come up with for the additional boots.

INL-2A = (2) 12" boots / (1) 8" boot CB-05 = (1) 18" boot / (2) 8" boots / (2) 12" boots CB-05A = (1) 12" boot MH-06 = (1) 16" boot / (1) 28" boot / (1) 36" boot

28"- | e#315.

#24397

Brett Flick



120 Union St, Holmen, WI 54636 Brett.Flick@CountyMaterials.com (608)526-9318

A-1 EXCAVATING, INC.
P.O. BOX 90
BLOOMER, WI 54724
(715) 568-4141 • FAX (715) 568-4144

OWNER'S	PHONE			
STREET City of la Crosse	DATE /()~/2-17			
Gtn st	JOB NAME LOR NUMBER			
CITY STATE	Ferry 5) . 9 6+h 5t. 1727			
EXISTING CONTRACT NUMBER				
DATE OF EXISTING CONTRACT	CITY STATE			
You are authorized to perform the following specifically described addi	tional works			
like had to a condition	tional work.			
We had to pump coas st st	eraped two recues man			
We could connect to 42" 4 her	d toward MH=12			
390 Cat. 1.5 ha e390;				
744 J.D 1.5ms @190.				
8"pump 1.5 pus @ 3007				
3 laboro 1.5 ms. C74.				
Foreman work 1.5 ms e126.	#1842- OK			
	· Control of the cont			
Core of install boots in 43" 5				
mod shown on plan	and second for pay orders			
LI				
4. cous 1.5 ms. pr core	Core Madino 4e 100.			
480 6 hrs @ 250. /h	Core n-60 - 4/e 1/25			
390, 6 ns & 390-flu	81			
3 who 6 no @ 74/4/6				
former without long. e/	12-11-			
ADDITIONAL CHARGE FOR ABOVE W	ORK IS: \$ 4/8/2/2 8724 8724			
A .				
Payment will be made as follows:	Dieach			
Above additional work to be performed under same conditions as	specified in original contract unless otherwise stimulated			
	o and an analysis of the control of			
Date Authorizing Signature				
	(OWNER SIGNS HERE)			
	(OWNER SIGNS HERE)			
Ve hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in according to the second s	rdance with the above specifications, at above stated price.			
Ve hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in according to the second s	(OWNER SIGNS HERE)			
Ve hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordant labor and l	rdance with the above specifications, at above stated price. Date			
Ve hereby agree to furnish labor and materials - complete in according to the labor and materials - complete	rdance with the above specifications, at above stated price.			